ORDINANCE OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES OF THE FLATHEAD RESERVATION, MONTANA

BE IT ENACTED BY THE TRIBAL COUNCIL OF THE CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES THAT AMENDMENT NO. 32 SHALL AMEND ORDINANCE 103A AS FOLLOWS:

3-1-107. Probate, descent and distribution.,

Add subsection (5) as follows:

- (5) It is the policy of the Tribes that a killer cannot profit from the killer's wrong. Purposely, knowingly, or negligently causing the death of the decedent:
- (a) revokes any revocable:
- (i) disposition or appointment of property made by the decedent to the killer in a governing instrument;
- (ii) provision in a governing instrument conferring a power of appointment on the killer; and
- (iii) nomination of the killer in a governing instrument, nominating or appointing the killer to serve in any fiduciary or representative capacity, including an administrator, executor, trustee, or agent;
- (b) severs the interests of the decedent and killer in property held by them at the time of the killing as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and transforms the interests of the decedent and killer into tenancies in common. (Rev. 11-___-14);
- (c) bars the killer from inheriting from the decedent through probate or otherwise.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Amendment No. 32 to Ordinance 103A was adopted by the Tribal Council on the 27th day of January, 2015, with a vote of 10 for, 0 opposed, and 0 not voting, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article VI, Section 1 (a), (l), (n), (p), (q), (r), and (u) of the Tribes' Constitution and Bylaws; said Constitution adopted and approved under Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984), as amended.

Chairman, Tribal Council

ATTEST:

Tribal Secretary